2/

BRASS
SUB-BASE MOUNTING

Port Orifice

size

SB

[}

mm
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

W W W W W W

Kv

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

Flow
factors

KV
I/min m?3/h

0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27

Min Max(MOPD) Min Max

Operating

Pressure

Differential
Qn AC DC
I/min bar bar bar
80 0 60 25
80 0 75 30
80 0 100 55
80 0 60 25
80 0 70 30
80 0 70 55
220 0 14 7
220 0 14 9
220 0 14 14
220 0 28 10
220 0 34 12
220 0 50 22
320 0 20 7
320 0 25 85
320 0 36 15
320 0 20 7
320 0 25 85
320 0 36 15

Fluid
Temp.

°‘C
-30
-30
-30
-30
-30

‘C
100
130
120
75
75
75
100
120
120
100
130
120
100
130
120
75
75
75

Seat
Seal

Ruby
Ruby
Ruby
PCTFE
PCTFE
PCTFE
FKM
FKM
FKM
Ruby
Ruby
Ruby
Ruby
Ruby
Ruby
PCTFE
PCTFE
PCTFE

Valve
Ref.

121F67
121F67
121F67
E121F44
E121F44
E121F44
121F4706
121F4706
121F4706
121F63
121F63
121F63
121F64
121F64
121F64
E121F43
E121F43
E121F43

116

Housing
Ref.

2995
4270
4270
2995
4270
4270
2995
4270
4270
2995
4270
4270
2995
4270
4270
2995
4270
4270

Coil
Ref.

481865
481000
486265
481865
481000
486265
481865
481000
486265
481865
481000
486265
481865
481000
486265
481865
481000
486265

Power
AC DC
w w
8 9
8 8
14 14
8 9
8 8
14 14
8 9
8 8
14 14
8 9
8 8
14 14
8 9
8 8
14 14
8 9
8 8
14 14

VALVES FOR HYDRAULIC OIL AND NEUTRAL
LIQUIDS (UP TO 100 BAR)
DIRECT OPERATED

Coil
Group

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

Dwg.
No.

3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
3509
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For thi Port Orifi K MOPD Fluid Te
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From 5mm 1.5 1.5 7 -30

To 5mm 3 4.5 100 130
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